# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sandra L. Kogan	09/18/2007
Mary E. Raven	09/24/2007
Anuphinh P. Wanderski	09/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11865099	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)264-9119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 630-1131

Email: ddagg@smmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: McGuinness & Manaras LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Nagog Park Drive

Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720-3451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAM9-2007-0088 260-129	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Dagg Reg. No. 37,809	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=260-129-assignment#page1.tif source=260-129-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0544

500365854

\$40<u>.</u>00

source=260-129-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0545

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Docket No. 260-129 CAM9-2007-0088US1

SMACHEOD	Whereas, we				
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Sandra L. Kogan	of 41 White Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts USA			
	(2) Mary E. Raven	of Nine Four Winds Road, Merrimack, New Hampshire, USA			
	(3) Anuphinh P. Wanderski	of 1105 Haventree Road, Durham, North Carolina, USA			
	have invented certain improvement	ents in			
TITLE	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR S TAGS AND/OR METADATA	BEARCHING CONTACT LISTS QUICKLY - BY GROUP NAME,			
DATES THAT	,	ited States patent application therefor on			
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) <u>09//8</u> , 2007. (2), 2007. and (3), 2007.				
business at A	rmonk, New York 10504, (hereinaft	NES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of er called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in ited States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;			
sell, assign, a and invention priority resulti any Letters Pi hereby agree	and transfer to IBM, its successors a therein disclosed for the United Stating from the filing of said United Stati atent granted upon the inventions so that IBM may apply for foreign Lette	ipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application ates and foreign countries, and all rights of tes application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue at forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we are Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary applications when called upon to do so by IBM.			
Signed and seate					
Sandra 1. Kogan		on <u>01 18</u> , 2007			
C		on, 2007			
Mary E. Raven					
Anuphinh P. Wan	derski	on, 2007			
Anuphinh P. Wan	derski	on, 2007			

PATENT REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0546

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Docket No. 260-129 CAM9-2007-0088US1

INVENTOR		Whereas, we			
AND CITY	(1)	Sandra L. Kogan	of	41 White Avenu	e, Newton, Massachusetts USA
	(2)	Mary E. Raven	of	Nine Four Winds	s Road, Merrimack, New Hampshire, USA
	(3)	Anuphinh P. Wanderski	of	1105 Haventree	Road, Durham, North Carolina, USA
	hav	e invented certain improvements in			
TITLE		THOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCH GS AND/OR METADATA	IING C	ONTACT LISTS	QUICKLY - BY GROUP NAME,
DATES THAT	and	executed, respectively, a United Sta	ites pa	tent application th	erefor on
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	NED THE (1), 2007, (2) <u>And And G. 34</u> , 2007, and				
business at Are the said application Now therefore, sell, assign, and and invention to priority resulting any Letters Pathereby agree to	monk ation for a d trai herei g fror tent g hat lE	i, New York 10504, (hereinafter calle and invention, and to any United Sta valuable consideration, receipt when nefer to IBM, its successors and assi in disclosed for the United States and the filing of said United States app pranted upon the inventions set forth	e IBM).  tes and  reof is i gas, th  foreig  ication  in said  ent on s	desires to acquir foreign patents to hereby acknowled e entire right, title in countries, and in and we request application to IBA said invention and	o be obtained therefor;  liged, we, the above named, hereby and interest in the said application all foreign countries, and all rights of the Commissioner of Patents to issue if, its successors and assigns; and we we will execute all papers necessary
Signed and sealed					ř
			on		, 2007
Sandra L. Kogan  Mary E. Raven	Ko	7 U C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		leptuber 24	, 2007
Anuphinh P. Wand	erski		on		, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0547

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. 260-129 CAM9-2007-0088US1

INVENTOR	Whereas, we		
AND CITY	(1) Sandra L. Kogan	of 41 White Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts USA	
	(2) Mary E. Raven	of Nine Four Winds Road, Merrimack, New Hampshire, USA	
	(3) Anuphinh P. Wanderski	of 1105 Haventree Road, Durham, North Carolina, USA	
	have invented certain improvements in	1	
TITLE	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING CONTACT LISTS QUICKLY - BY GROUP NAME, TAGS AND/OR METADATA		
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United S	tates patent application therefor on	
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1), 2007, (2) (3), 2007.	, 2007, and	
business at Ar the said applic Now therefore sell, assign, ar and invention priority resulting any Letters Pa hereby agree	monk, New York 10504, (hereinafter cal cation and invention, and to any United S e, for a valuable consideration, receipt when nd transfer to IBM, its successors and as therein disclosed for the United States and ag from the filing of said United States ap atent granted upon the inventions set fort that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Pa	CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of led IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in tates and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; ereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby signs, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of eplication, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we stent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary ations when called upon to do so by IBM.	
Signed and sealed	3		
Sandra L. Kogan		on, 2007	
Mary E. Raven		on, 2007	
•	derski	on <u>1 /4 ,</u> , 2007	

PATENT REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0548

**RECORDED: 10/01/2007**